CITY OF GRETNA



Notice of Public Meeting

Notice is hereby given that at its Council regular meeting to be held on **Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.** at the Gretna City Hall, 740 Second Street, 2nd floor Council Chambers, Gretna, Louisiana, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Gretna, State of Louisiana, Notice is hereby given that at its Council regular meeting to be held on **Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.** at the Gretna City Hall, 740 Second Street, 2nd Floor Council Chambers, Gretna, Louisiana, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Gretna, State of Louisian at the Gretna City Hall, 740 Second Street, 2nd Floor Council Chambers, Gretna, Louisiana, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Gretna, State of Louisiana, plans to consider adopting a resolution or resolutions ordering and calling an election to be held in the City of Gretna, Louisiana to authorize the levy of ad valorem taxes and/ the renewal of an ad valorem tax.

NORMA J. CRUZ CITY CLERK CITY OF GRETNA STATE OF LOUISIANA